Child Welfare Indicators Quarterly Report
4th quarter (October-December) 2022

Average Caseload Child Protective Specialists*
Point-in-time as of 12/27/2022

Citywide 10.0
Bronx 115
Zone A 13.2
Zone B 11.1
Zone C 10.6
Zone D 119
Zone E 10.6
Zone G 10.8
Brooklyn 9.5
Zone A 9.5
Zone B 9.9
Zone C 10.0
Zone D 8.9
Zone E 10.5
Zone F 8.2
Manhattan 9.6
Zone A 9.1
Zone B 9.6
Zone C 10.0
Queens 9.3
Zone A 10.8
Zone B 10.7
Zone C 9.2
Zone D 7.0
Staten Island 9.4
osl 8.1

Child Protective Specialists* with Average Caseloads > 15

Citywide 105

Bronx 60

Brooklyn 16

Manhattan 5

Queens 16

Staten Island 5

Osl 3
Budgeted Positions 1,335
Actual Staff as of 12/15/2022 1,180

* Includes CPS in Primary and Case Manager roles only. Prior to December 2018
caseloads were of Protective/Diagnostic Unit (Child Protection, School Based, Sex
Abuse and Hospital Units) caseworkers only. Beginning December 2018, all caseload
carrying Child Protection Specialists (CPS) in investigative and Family Assessment
Response Units are included.

This report can be found on the ACS Data & Analysis page: https://www1.nyc.qgov/site/acs/about/data-analysis.page
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Bronx Brooklyn Manhattan Queens Staten osl Total
Island

Child Protective* Staffing Experience, Point-in-time as of 12/15/2022

Child Protective Spec 330 332 164 239 65 50 1,180
0 - 1 year experience 84 87 34 50 12 18 285
1 - 3 years experience 44 36 18 29 11 5 143
3 - 5 years experience 92 96 54 72 17 12 343
5 - 7 years experience 58 52 26 39 8 8 191
7 - 9 years experience 9 17 7 10 2 2 47
9 or more years experience 43 44 25 39 15 5 171

Child Protective-Sp Supv | 18 17 9 15 2 3 64
1 - 5 years experience 17 13 8 13 2 3 56
5 - 10 years experience 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10- 15 years experience 0 1 0 0 0 0 1
15 - 20 years experience 1 1 0 0 0 0 2
20 or more years experience 0 2 1 2 0 0 5

Child Protective-Sp Supv Il 59 67 30 50 13 12 231
1 - 5 years experience 21 22 14 11 5 6 79
5 - 10 years experienced 9 14 3 4 3 2 35
10- 15 years experience 11 12 2 4 1 2 32
15 - 20 years experience 6 11 3 19 3 0 42
20 or more years experience 12 8 8 12 1 2 43

Protective Manager Staffing Experience, Point-in-time as of 12/15/2022

Child Protection Manager 16 18 12 14 7 3 70
0 - 1 year experience 0 2 0 0 1 0 3
1 - 5 years experience 9 9 8 8 4 3 41
5 - 10 years experience 5 4 1 4 1 0 15
10- 15 years experience 2 1 1 2 1 0 7
15 - 20 years experience 0 2 2 0 0 0 4
20 or more years experience 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

*Includes all caseload carrying Child Protection Specialists (CPS) in investigative and Family Assessment Response Units. Staff in Screening Units are
not Included.
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Number of SCR Reports* by Type of Case**
Cumulative Oct - Dec 2022

Abuse Neglect Abuse and Total Reports
Neglect
Citywide 165 7,409 2,738 10,312
Bronx 47 2,281 797 3,125
Zone A 11 602 180 793
Zone B 5 282 90 377
Zone C 8 435 139 582
Zone D 3 424 106 533
Zone E 9 283 120 412
Zone G 11 255 162 428
Brooklyn 52 1,868 708 2,628
Zone A 5 337 98 440
Zone B 10 259 105 374
Zone C 6 303 121 430
Zone D 5 358 106 469
Zone E 7 396 125 528
Zone F 19 215 153 387
Manhattan 18 1,051 405 1,474
Zone A 11 299 147 457
Zone B 5 352 104 461
Zone C 2 400 154 556
Queens 40 1,763 670 2,473
Zone A 8 436 170 614
Zone B 13 467 168 648
Zone C 7 376 146 529
Zone D 12 484 186 682
Staten Island 8 446 158 612

* These were SCR investigations started during the months being reported. This is a count of consolidated investigations and therefore shouldn’t be understood as a count of “SCR
reports”. Excludes OSI and investigations that were not assigned to a borough.

** Type of case:

Abuse Only - reports that include at least one of the following allegations and no other allegations: burns, scalding, choking/twisting/shaking,

excessive corporal punishment, DOA/fatality, fractures, internal injuries, lacerations/bruises/welts, poisoning/noxious substances and sexual abuse.

Neglect Only - reports that include at least one of the following allegations and no other allegations: educational neglect, lack of medical care,
inadequate food/clothing/shelter, inadequate guardianship, lack of supervision, malnutrition, failure to thrive, emotional neglect, inappropriate isolation/restraint

swelling/discoloration/sprains, abandonment, child's drug/alcohol use, parent's drug/alcohol misuse, inappropriate custodial conduct, and other.
Abuse & Neglect -reports that include both abuse and neglect allegations.

Data source: Connections as of January 4, 2023.

As per Local Law 20 3



Child Welfare Indicators Quarterly Report
4th quarter (October-December) 2022

SCR Reports* with At Least One Prior Report** by Type of Case***
Cumulative Oct - Dec 2022

Abuse Only Neglect Only Abuse and Neglect Total

Total % with At Total % with At Total % with At Total % with At
Number of Least One Number of Least One Number of Least One Number of Least One
Reports Prior Report Reports Prior Report Reports Prior Report Reports Prior Report

Citywide 150 37.3% 6,270 47.6% 2,361 44.9% 8,781 46.7%
Bronx 41 46.3% 1,874 52.1% 670 50.9% 2,585 51.7%
Zone A 9 44.4% 487 54.8% 151 51.7% 647 53.9%
Zone B 5 20.0% 217 50.7% 7 42.9% 299 48.2%
Zone C 7 85.7% 371 52.8% 114 59.6% 492 54.9%
Zone D 3 66.7% 362 49.2% 82 47.6% 447 49.0%
Zone E 8 50.0% 228 52.2% 109 57.8% 345 53.9%
Zone G 9 22.2% 209 50.7% 137 43.8% 355 47.3%
Brooklyn 47 31.9% 1,589 49.0% 615 44.2% 2,251 47.3%
Zone A 5 40.0% 290 51.0% 86 46.5% 381 49.9%
Zone B 9 44.4% 222 45.9% 91 38.5% 322 43.8%
Zone C 5 20.0% 255 55.7% 100 53.0% 360 54.4%
Zone D 4 50% 307 50.2% 91 52.7% 402 50.7%
Zone E 7 14.3% 340 48.8% 114 31.6% 461 44.0%
Zone F 17 29.4% 175 37.7% 133 45.1% 325 40.3%
Manhattan 16 56.3% 860 49.9% 336 45.8% 1,212 48.8%
Zone A 11 63.6% 247 51.8% 121 52.9% 379 52.5%
Zone B 4 50.0% 289 55.4% 88 45.5% 381 53.0%
Zone C 1 0.0% 324 43.5% 127 39.4% 452 42.3%
Queens 38 26.3% 1,564 38.2% 603 38.3% 2,205 38.0%
Zone A 7 14.3% 375 37.9% 149 38.3% 531 37.7%
Zone B 13 23.1% 424 30.0% 156 33.3% 593 30.7%
Zone C 7 14.3% 327 41.9% 125 44.8% 459 42.3%
Zone D 11 45.5% 438 43.6% 173 38.2% 622 42.1%
Staten Island 8 37.5% 383 53.3% 137 46.0% 528 51.1%

* These were SCR investigations started during the months being reported. This is a count of consolidated investigations and therefore shouldn’t be understood as a count of “SCR
reports”.

** Prior reports are reports that include any of the people in the current investigation during the past 24 months.
** Type of case:

Abuse Only - reports that include at least one of the following allegations and no other allegations: burns, scalding, choking/twisting/shaking, excessive corporal

punishment, DOA/fatality, fractures, internal injuries, lacerations/bruises/welts, poisoning/noxious substances and sexual abuse.

Neglect Only - reports that include at least one of the following allegations and no other allegations: educational neglect, lack of medical care, inadequate food/clothing/shelter,
inadequate guardianship, lack of supervision, malnutrition, failure to thrive, emotional neglect, inappropriate isolation/restraint, swelling/discoloration/sprains, abandonment,
child's drug/alcohol use, parent's drug/alcohol misuse, inappropriate custodial conduct, and other.

Abuse & Neglect -reports that include both abuse and neglect allegations.

Data source: Connections as of January 4, 2023.
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Child Welfare Indicators Quarterly Report
4th quarter (October-December) 2022

Indicated SCR Reports* by Service Status by Type of Case**
Cumulative Oct - Dec 2022

Abuse Only Neglect Only Abuse%\leglect
—"~ " ~ Y
Total % % % Total % % % Total % % %
Number Completed Referred Completed Number Completed Referred Completed Number Completed Referred Completed
of with to CBS with of with to CBS with of with to CBS with
Reports Services Only  No Services Reports Services Only  No Services Reports Services Only  No Services

Citywide 78 59.0% 29.5% 11.5% 2,116 66.8% 20.8% 12.4% 530 75.8% 15.9% 8.3%
Bronx 23 60.9% 26.1% 13.0% 700 74.4% 14.1% 11.4% 172 82.0% 10.5% 7.6%
Zone A 9 66.7% 11.1% 22.2% 181 61.9% 18.2% 19.9% 43 79.1% 11.6% 9.3%
Zone B 1 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 111 78.4% 9.0% 12.6% 15 93.3% 6.7% 0.0%
Zone C 1 0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 111 74.8% 16.2% 9.0% 25 80.0% 8.0% 12.0%
Zone D 2 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 88 76.1% 15.9% 8.0% 17 82.4% 17.6% 0.0%
Zone E 3 66.7% 33.3% 0.0% 106 86.8% 8.5% 4.7% 29 89.7% 6.9% 3.4%
Zone G 7 42.9% 42.9% 14.3% 102 77.5% 14.7% 7.8% 43 76.7% 11.6% 11.6%

Zone Unk 0 - - -- 1 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0 -- -- -
Brooklyn 22 54.5% 27.3% 18.2% 603 67.5% 18.7% 13.8% 167 75.4% 15.6% 9.0%
Zone A 1 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 89 78.7% 14.6% 6.7% 19 84.2% 15.8% 0.0%
Zone B 2 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 93 69.9% 20.4% 9.7% 23 73.9% 26.1% 0.0%
Zone C 3 0.0% 66.7% 33.3% 83 66.3% 10.8% 22.9% 25 72.0% 8.0% 20.0%
Zone D 4 75.0% 25.0% 0.0% 110 62.7% 22.7% 14.5% 30 70.0% 20.0% 10.0%
Zone E 5 60.0% 40.0% 0.0% 120 62.5% 20.0% 17.5% 29 75.9% 13.8% 10.3%
Zone F 7 57.1% 14.3% 28.6% 108 67.6% 21.3% 11.1% 41 78.0% 12.2% 9.8%
Manhattan 10 80.0% 10.0% 10.0% 257 73.9% 11.7% 14.4% 63 84.1% 7.9% 7.9%
Zone A 8 75.0% 13% 12.5% 59 84.7% 6.8% 8.5% 25 80.0% 8.0% 12.0%
Zone B 1 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 93 73.1% 7.5% 19.4% 24 87.5% 8.3% 4.2%
Zone C 1 100% 0% 0% 105 68.6% 18.1% 13.3% 14 85.7% 7.1% 7.1%
Queens 21 52.4% 42.9% 4.8% 471 50.1% 38.0% 11.9% 112 59.8% 30.4% 9.8%
Zone A 6 50.0% 33.3% 16.7% 151 49.7% 35.8% 14.6% 31 51.6% 38.7% 9.7%
Zone B 5 40.0% 60.0% 0.0% 136 52.9% 39.0% 8.1% 33 72.7% 24.2% 3.0%
Zone C 3 66.7% 33.3% 0.0% 79 65.8% 21.5% 12.7% 21 66.7% 19.0% 14.3%
Zone D 7 57.1% 42.9% 0.0% 105 35.2% 52.4% 12.4% 27 48.1% 37.0% 14.8%
Staten Island 2 50.0% 50.0% 0.0% 85 69.4% 23.5% 7.1% 16 93.8% 6.3% 0.0%

* Investigations were closed during the months being reported. Excludes OSI and investigations not assigned to a borough.

** Type of case:

Abuse Only - reports that include at least one of the following allegations and no other allegations: burns, scalding, choking/twisting/shaking,

excessive corporal punishment, DOA/fatality, fractures, internal injuries, lacerations/bruises/welts, poisoning/noxious substances and sexual abuse.

Neglect Only - reports that include at least one of the following allegations and no other allegations: educational neglect, lack of medical care, inadequate food/clothing/
shelter, inadequate guardianship, lack of supervision, malnutrition, failure to thrive, emotional neglect, inappropriate isolation/restraint, swelling/discoloration/sprains,
abandonment, child's drug/alcohol use, parent's drug/alcohol misuse, inappropriate custodial conduct, and other.

Abuse & Neglect -reports that include both abuse and neglect allegations.

Data source: Connections as of January 09, 2023.
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Child Welfare Indicators Quarterly Report

4th quarter (October-December) 2022

Unfounded SCR Reports* by Services Referred by Type of Case**
Cumulative Oct - Dec 2022

* Investigations closed during the months being reported. Excludes OSI and investigations not assigned to a borough.

** Type of case:

Abuse Only - reports that include at least one of the following allegations and no other allegations: burns, scalding, choking/twisting/shaking,

excessive corporal punishment, DOA/fatality, fractures, internal injuries, lacerations/bruises/welts, poisoning/noxious substances and sexual abuse.

Neglect Only - reports that include at least one of the following allegations and no other allegations: educational neglect, lack of medical care, inadequate food/clothing/
shelter, inadequate guardianship, lack of supervision, malnutrition, failure to thrive, emotional neglect, inappropriate isolation/restraint, swelling/
discoloration, sprains/abandonment/child's drug/alcohol use, parent's drug/alcohol misuse, inappropriate custodial conduct, and other.

Abuse & Neglect -reports that include both abuse and neglect allegations.
Data source: Connections as of January 09, 2023.

Abuse Only Neglect Only Abuse and Negelct
A A A
~ ~ ™~ ™~
% % % %
Total % Referred  Completed Total % % Completed Total % % Completed
Number of Completed to CBS with Number of Completed Referred to with Number of Completed Referred to with
Reports with Services Only No Services Reports with Services CBS Only No Services Reports with Services CBS Only No Services
97 18.5% 39.2% 42.3% 4,498 25.5% 33.8% 40.6% 1,772 27.2% 35.6% 37.2%
25 16.0% 44.0% 40.0% 1,336 30.4% 29.2% 40.4% 498 31.7% 30.1% 38.2%
4 0.0% 50.0% 50.0% 370 30.0% 30.0% 40.0% 121 38.0% 32.2% 29.8%
2 0.0% 50.0% 50.0% 157 31.2% 16.6% 52.2% 55 32.7% 20.0% 47.3%
5 20.0% 40.0% 40.0% 254 25.6% 36.6% 37.8% 80 23.8% 40.0% 36.3%
1 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 232 32.3% 31.5% 36.2% 60 33.3% 33.3% 33.3%
5 20.0% 80.0% 0.0% 181 33.7% 27.6% 38.7% 79 26.6% 29.1% 44.3%
8 25.0% 25.0% 50.0% 142 31.7% 26.1% 42.3% 103 33.0% 24.3% 42.7%
35 25.7% 28.6% 45.7% 1,093 26.2% 33.9% 39.9% 460 30.9% 35.2% 33.9%
4 0.0% 50.0% 50.0% 181 28.2% 27.6% 44.2% 64 28.1% 26.6% 45.3%
5 60.0% 40.0% 0.0% 131 23.7% 50.4% 26.0% 66 36.4% 50.0% 13.6%
3 0.0% 66.7% 33.3% 178 27.0% 33.7% 39.3% 7 39.0% 28.6% 32.5%
6 16.7% 16.7% 66.7% 240 22.9% 30.4% 46.7% 83 21.7% 26.5% 51.8%
7 0.0% 42.9% 57.1% 203 23.2% 36.0% 40.9% 92 26.1% 42.4% 31.5%
10 50.0% 0.0% 50.0% 160 33.8% 30.6% 35.6% 78 35.9% 37.2% 26.9%
11 18.2% 54.5% 27.3% 628 31.2% 27.5% 41.2% 256 28.5% 30.9% 40.6%
8 25.0% 37.5% 37.5% 182 33.0% 13.2% 53.8% 106 23.6% 23.6% 52.8%
2 0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 234 29.9% 34.2% 35.9% 66 30.3% 40.9% 28.8%
1 0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 212 31.1% 32.5% 36.3% 84 33.3% 32.1% 34.5%
21 9.5% 52.4% 38.1% 1,115 16.1% 44.3% 39.6% 429 18.4% 46.9% 34.7%
4 25.0% 75.0% 0.0% 260 10.8% 40.8% 48.5% 100 13.0% 52.0% 35.0%
2 0.0% 50.0% 50.0% 252 14.7% 56.7% 28.6% 86 17.4% 62.8% 19.8%
6 16.7% 16.7% 66.7% 261 27.6% 21.1% 51.3% 107 29.9% 23.4% 46.7%
9 0.0% 66.7% 33.3% 342 12.6% 55.6% 31.9% 136 14.0% 51.5% 34.6%
5 20.0% 0.0% 80.0% 326 24.5% 29.1% 46.3% 129 24.0% 29.5% 46.5%

As per Local Law 20 6
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Child Welfare Indicators Quarterly Report
4th quarter (October-December) 2022

Indicated SCR Reports* that were Referred to Services by Type of Services Referred & by Type of Case**
Cumulative Oct - Dec 2022

Abuse Only Neglect Only Abuse and Neglect
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46 23.9% 0.0% 73.9% 0.0% 2.2% 1,413  23.3% 13.6% 57.8% 3.7% 15% 402 21.7% 10.7% 61.0% 6.2% 0.5%
14 28.6% 0.0% 71.4% 0.0% 0.0% 521 35.7% 10.2% 48.8% 3.6% 1.7% 141 362% 57% 51.1% 6.4% 0.7%
6 33.3% 0.0% 66.7% 0.0% 0.0% 112 473% 125% 33.9% 27% 3.6% 34 441% 88% 47.1% 0.0% 0.0%
1 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 87 425% 12.6% 402% 23% 23% 14 714% 0.0% 28.6% 0.0% 0.0%
0 - - - - - 83 47.0% 9.6% 37.3% 36% 24% 20 50.0% 10.0% 35.0% 5.0% 0.0%
2 50.0% 0.0% 50.0% 0.0% 0.0% 67 448% 9.0% 46.3% 00% 0.0% 14 429% 0.0% 50.0% 0.0% 7.1%
2 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 92 98% 9.8% 750% 54% 0.0% 26 38% 7.7% 65.4%  23.1% 0.0%
3 33.3% 0.0% 66.7% 0.0% 0.0% 79 228% 63% 620% 7.6% 13% 33 27.3% 3.0% 63.6% 6.1% 0.0%
0 - - - - - 1 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0 - - - - -
12 8.3% 0.0% 83.3% 0.0% 8.3% 407 16.7% 12.3% 65.8% 3.4% 1.7% 126 14.3% 11.9% 65.1% 7.9% 0.8%
0 - - - - - 70 11.4% 10.0% 743% 43% 0% 16  18.8% 18.8% 50.0% 6.3% 6.3%
2 0.0% 0.0% 50.0% 0.0% 50.0% 65 246% 13.8% 554% 3.1% 3.1% 17 11.8% 17.6% 70.6% 0.0% 0.0%
0 - - - - - 55 20.0% 21.8% 49.1% 55% 3.6% 18 11.1% 222% 61.1% 5.6% 0.0%
3 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 69 145% 7.2% 725% 43% 14% 21  143% 4.8% 71.4% 9.5% 0.0%
3 33.3% 0.0% 66.7% 0.0% 0.0% 75 21.3% 10.7% 64.0% 27% 1.3% 22 182% 13.6% 545%  13.6% 0.0%
4 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 73 9.6% 12.3% 753% 1.4% 14% 32 125% 3.1% 75.0% 9.4% 0.0%
8 37.5% 0.0% 62.5% 0.0% 0.0% 190 15.8% 142% 66.3% 3.2% 05% 53 151% 17.0% 60.4% 7.5% 0.0%
6 33.3% 0.0% 66.7% 0.0% 0.0% 50 8.0% 16.0% 72.0% 4.0% 00% 20 10.0% 5.0% 80.0% 5.0% 0.0%
1 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 68 265% 11.8% 60.3% 15% 0.0% 21  19.0% 286% 38.1%  14.3% 0.0%
1 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 72 11.1% 153% 68.1% 4.2% 1% 12 16.7% 16.7% 66.7% 0.0% 0.0%
11 27.3% 0.0% 72.7% 0.0% 0.0% 236 17.8% 21.6% 555% 3.4% 17% 67 13.4% 10.4% 73.1% 3.0% 0.0%
3 33.3% 0.0% 66.7% 0.0% 0.0% 75 18.7% 20.0% 587% 0.0% 27% 16 188% 6.3% 75.0% 0.0% 0.0%
2 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 72 9.7% 19.4% 61.1% 69% 28% 24 125% 42% 79.2% 4.2% 0.0%
2 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 52 28.8% 23.1% 462% 1.9% 00% 14 21.4% 7.1% 71.4% 0.0% 0.0%
4 50.0% 0.0% 50.0% 0.0% 0.0% 37 16.2% 27.0% 51.4% 54% 0.0% 13 00% 30.8% 61.5% 7.7% 0.0%
1 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 59 51% 18.6% 64.4% 102% 17% 15 6.7% 26.7% 66.7% 0.0% 0.0%

* Investigations were closed during the months being reported. Excludes OSI and investigations not assigned to a borough.

** Type of case:

Abuse Only - reports that include at least one of the following allegations and no other allegations: burns, scalding, choking/twisting/shaking,

excessive corporal punishment, DOA/fatality, fractures, internal injuries, lacerations/bruises/welts, poisoning/noxious substances and sexual abuse.

Neglect Only - reports that include at least one of the following allegations and no other allegations: educational neglect, lack of medical care, inadequate food/clothing/
shelter, inadequate guardianship, lack of supervision, malnutrition, failure to thrive, emotional neglect, inappropriate isolation/restraint, swelling/discoloration/sprains,
abandonment, child's drug/alcohol use, parent's drug/alcohol misuse, inappropriate custodial conduct, and other.

Abuse & Neglect -reports that include both abuse and neglect allegations.

*** Services have not been recorded in Connections as of date of data.

Data source: Connections as of January 09, 2023.

As per Local Law 20 7



Child Welfare Indicators Quarterly Report
4th quarter (October-December) 2022

Unfounded SCR Reports* by Type of Services Referred by Type of Case**
Cumulative Oct - Dec 2022

Abuse Only Neglect Only Abuse and Neglect
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Citywide 18 11.1% 11.1% 66.7% 5.6% 56% 1,148 17.7% 5.0% 62.1% 50% 10.2% 483 18.0% 3.7% 63.1% 6.4% 8.7%
Bronx 4 25.0% 25.0% 50.0% 0.0% 0.0% 406 244% 3.7% 512% 6.2% 145% 158 304% 2.5% 46.2% 6.3% 14.6%
Zone A 0 - - -- - - 111 20.7% 45% 51.4% 3.6% 19.8% 46 32.6% 4% 41.3% 6.5% 15.2%
Zone B 0 - - -- - - 49  28.6% 10.2% 49.0% 4.1% 82% 18 44.4%  0.0% 27.8% 5.6% 22.2%
Zone C 1 0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 65 40.0% 6.2% 354% 9.2% 9.2% 19 47.4%  0.0% 42.1% 5.3% 5.3%
Zone D 0 - - -- - -- 75 293% 0.0% 427% 9.3% 18.7% 20 35.0% 0.0% 30.0% 5.0% 30.0%
Zone E 1 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 61 13.1% 0.0% 72.1% 6.6% 8.2% 21 143% 0.0% 66.7% 9.5% 9.5%
Zone G 2 50.0% 0.0% 50.0% 0.0% 0.0% 45 133% 22% 622% 4.4% 17.8% 34 17.6% 5.9% 61.8% 5.9% 8.8%
Brooklyn 9 0.0% 0.0% 77.8% 11% 11.1% 286 178% 63% 63.3% 52% 7.3% 142 12.0% 4.9% 71.8% 4.9% 6.3%
Zone A 0 - - -- - -- 51 19.6% 7.8% 58.8% 3.9% 9.8% 18 5.6% 0% 77.8% 0.0% 16.7%
Zone B 3 0.0% 0.0% 66.7% 0.0% 33.3% 31 323% 32% 548% 9.7% 0.0% 24 20.8% 4.2% 58.3% 8% 8%
Zone C 0 - - -- - -- 48 16.7% 4.2% 66.7% 2.1% 10.4% 30 10.0% 7% 70.0% 10.0% 3.3%
Zone D 1 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 55 9.1% 10.9% 69.1% 9.1% 1.8% 18 16.7% 11.1% 66.7% 0% 6%
Zone E 0 - - -- - -- 47 25.5% 4.3% 57.4% 4% 8.5% 24 12.5% 0% 79.2% 4.2% 4.2%
Zone F 5 0.0% 0.0% 80.0% 20.0% 0.0% 54 11.1% 5.6% 68.5% 4%  11.1% 28 7.1% % 78.6% 3.6% 3.6%
Manhattan 2 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 196 12.2% 6.6% 71.9% 2.6% 6.6% 73 9.6% 1.4% 71.2% 12.3% 5.5%
Zone A 2 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 60 33% 3.3% 80.0% 3.3% 10.0% 25 16.0% 0% 76.0% 4.0% 4.0%
Zone B 0 - - -- - -- 70 143% 8.6% 70.0% 2.9% 4.3% 20 0.0% 0.0% 70.0% 25.0% 5.0%
Zone C 0 - - -- - -- 66 182% 7.6% 66.7% 15% 6.1% 28 10.7% 4% 67.9% 10.7%  7.1%
Queens 2 50.0% 0.0% 50.0% 0.0% 0.0% 180 15.0% 44% 67.2% 6.1% 7.2% 79 17.7%  5.1% 67.1% 5.1% 5.1%
Zone A 1 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 28 10.7% 3.6% 78.6% 3.6% 3.6% 13 15%  15.4% 61.5% 0.0% 7.7%
Zone B 0 - - -- - -- 37 10.8% 8% 703% 2.7% 8.1% 15 40.0% 6.7% 53.3% 0.0% 0.0%
Zone C 1 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 72 18.1% 4.2% 61.1% 83% 8.3% 32 18.8% 0% 68.8% 6.3% 6.3%
Zone D 0 - - -- - -- 43 16.3% 2.3% 67.4% 7% 7.0% 19 0.0% 5% 78.9% 11% 5%
Staten Island 1 0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 80 25% 50% 775% 1.3% 13.8% 31 3.2% 6.5% 80.6% 3.2% 6.5%

* Investigations closed during the months being reported. Excludes OSI and investigations not assigned to a borough.

** Type of case:

Abuse Only - reports that include at least one of the following allegations and no other allegations: burns, scalding, choking/twisting/shaking,

excessive corporal punishment, DOA/fatality, fractures, internal injuries, lacerations/bruises/welts, poisoning/noxious substances and sexual abuse.

Neglect Only - reports that include at least one of the following allegations and no other allegations: educational neglect, lack of medical care, inadequate food/clothing/
shelter, inadequate guardianship, lack of supervision, malnutrition, failure to thrive, emotional neglect, inappropriate isolation/restraint, swelling/discoloration/sprains,
abandonment, child's drug/alcohol use, parent's drug/alcohol misuse, inappropriate custodial conduct, and other.

Abuse & Neglect -reports that include both abuse and neglect allegations.

*** Services have not been recorded in Connections as of date of data.

Data source: Connections as of January 09, 2023.

As per Local Law 20 8



Child Welfare Indicators Quarterly Report
4th quarter (October-December) 2022

IRT Investigations Commenced
Cumulative Oct - Dec 2022

Citywide

Bronx
Brooklyn
Manhattan
Queens
Staten Island
osl

ECS

1,463

209
170
57
177
45
29
776

As per Local Law 20 9



Child Welfare Indicators Quarterly Report
4th quarter (October-December) 2022

Sought and Obtained Child Protection Entry Orders
Cumulative Oct - Dec 2022

Sought Obtained

Citywide 49 48
Bronx 18 18
Brooklyn 14 13
Manhattan 1 1
Queens 10 10
Staten Island 6 6

As per Local Law 20 10



Child Welfare Indicators Quarterly Report
4th quarter (October-December) 2022

Removals of Children from their Parent or Person Legally Responsible for Children on an Emergency Basis
Cumulative Oct - Dec 2022

Total Emergency Removals (children) 318

Children in Emergency Removals - Child Status at Initial Article 10 Hearing*

Remand 250
Placement with a relative or suitable person other than child's parent or primary caretaker 14
Release to respondent parent with court ordered supervision 10
Release to respondent parent without court ordered supervision 2
Release to non-respondent parent with court ordered supervision 35
Release to non-respondent parent without court ordered supervision 0
No order issued pending further proceedings 7

* Qutcome of the initial hearing and 1027

Children in Emergency Removals - Child Status 7 Days After Filing**

Remand 254
Placement with a relative or suitable person other than child's parent or primary caretaker 13
Release to respondent parent with court ordered supervision 10
Release to respondent parent without court ordered supervision 2
Release to non-respondent parent with court ordered supervision 35
Release to non-respondent parent without court ordered supervision 0
No order issued pending further proceedings 4

** includes results of 1027 and 1028 hearings completed within 7 days of filing

Race/ethnicity of Children and Parents or People Legally Responsible for Children Removed on an Emergency Basis

Children Parents

African American 144 244
Hispanic 114 159
White 12 27
Asian/Pacific Islande 9 14
Two or More Races 12 12
Other/unknown 27 0

Total 318 456

Primary Language of Parents or People Legally Responsible for Children Removed on an Emergency Basis

English 361
Spanish 70
Amer Sign
Arabic
Bengali
Creole
French
Mandarin
Urdu
Russian
Hindi
Multiple
Unknown
Total

OrhomwmoOoRoocoocor

N
»

As per Local Law 20 11



Child Welfare Indicators Quarterly Report
4th quarter (October-December) 2022

Removals of Children from their Parent or Person Legally Responsible for Children on an Emergency Basis
Cumulative Oct - Dec 2022

Community District of Residence of Families From Which a Child Has Been Removed on an Emergency Basis

Bronx Manhattan
BX01 Mott Haven/Melrose 28 MNO1 Financial District
BX02 Hunts Point/Longwood 13 MNO2 Greenwich Village/Soho
BX03 Morrisania/Crotona 7 MNO3 Lower East Side/Chinatown
BX04 Highbridge/Concourse 15 MNO4 Clinton/Chelsea
BX05 Fordham/University Heights 9 MNO5 Midtown
BX06 Belmont/East Tremont 11 MNO6 Stuyvesant Town/Turtle Bay
BX07 Kingsbridge Heights/Bedford Park 15 MNO7 Upper West Side
BX08 Riverdale/Fieldstone 2 MNO08 Upper East Side
BX09 Parkchester/Soundview 11 MNO09 Morningside Height./Hamilton
BX10 Throgs Neck/Co-op City 1 MN10 Central Harlem
BX11 Morris Park/Bronxdale 4 MN11 East Harlem
BX12 Williamsbridge/Baychester 10 MN12 Washington Heights/Inwood
Unspecified CD 10 Unspecified CD
Bronx Total 136 Manhattan Total
Brooklyn Queens
BKO1 Greenpoint/Williamsburg 1 QNO1 Astoria
BK02 Fort Greene/Brooklyn Heights 0 QNO02 Woodside/Sunnyside
BKO03 Bedford Stuyvesant 2 QNO3 Jackson Heights
BKO0O4 Bushwick 4 QNO4 Elmhurst/Corona
BKO05 East New York/Starrett City 5 QNO5 Ridgewood/Maspeth
BKO06 Park Slope/Carroll Gardens 0 QNO06 Rego Park/Forest Hills
BKO7 Sunset Park 7 QNO7 Flushing/Whitestone
BKO08 Crown Heights 1 QNO8 Hillcrest/Fresh Meadows
BK09 South Crown Heights/Prospect 4 QNO09 Ozone Park/Woodhaven
BK10 Bay Ridge/Dyker Heights 3 QN10 South. Ozone Park/Howard Beac
BK11 Bensonhurst 3 QN11 Bayside/Little Neck
BK12 Borough Park 0 QN12 Jamaica/Hollis
BK13 Coney Island 5 QN13 Queens Village
BK14 Flatbush/Midwood 1 QN14 Rockaway/Broad Channel
BK15 Sheepshead Bay 4 Unspecified CD
BK16 Brownsville 17 Queens Total
BK17 East Flatbush 2
BK18 Flatlands/Canarsie 1 Staten Island
Unspecified CD 10 SIo1 Saint George/Stapleton
Brooklyn Total 70 S102 South Beach/Willowbrook
SI103 Tottenville/Great Kills

Unspecified CD
Staten Island Total

NYC Total
Outside of NYC / Unknown

AR ok
BEREoBuwomvrkrrnvNvOR

Arorfoococooroowow

= =
browhk

318

As per Local Law 20 12



Child Welfare Indicators Quarterly Report
4th quarter (October-December) 2022

Foster Care Entries of Children in Placed Their Borough of Origin
Preliminary Counts, Cumulative Oct - Dec 2022

Borough of Origin Fosl—eortaciare Foster Care Entr.ie.s in Borough of
. Origin
Entries*

n n % total
NYC Total 419 186 44.4%
Bronx 133 94 70.7%
Brooklyn 100 38 38.0%
Manhattan 49 9 18.4%
Queens 95 29 30.5%
Staten Island 32 16 50.0%
Other/unspecified 10 NA NA

*Excludes Close to Home placements.
Foster Care Entries, First In-Person Visits

Due to data challenges which ACS is working to address, ACS is not able to report first visit data this quarter.



Child Welfare Indicators Quarterly Report
4th quarter (October-December) 2022

Foster Care Placements of Children Who Had Been in Foster Care Within 36 Months of Placement
Preliminary Counts, Cumulative Oct - Dec 2022
Placements w/in

Total 36 mos of a prior foster
Borough/ Community District of Origin Placements care placement
n n % total
NYC Total 419 50 11.9%
Bronx
BX01 Mott Haven/Melrose 19 7 36.8%
BX02 Hunts Point/Longwood 10 0 0.0%
BX03 Morrisania/Crotona 3 0 0.0%
BX04 Highbridge/Concourse 24 6 25.0%
BX05 Fordham/University Heights 10 2 20.0%
BX06 Belmont/East Tremont 16 1 6.3%
BX07 Kingsbridge Heights/Bedford Pa 18 1 5.6%
BX08 Riverdale/Fieldstone 2 2 100.0%
BX09 Parkchester/Soundview 10 0 0.0%
BX10 Throgs Neck/Co-op City 0 0 -
BX11 Morris Park/Bronxdale 8 1 12.5%
BX12 Williamsbridge/Baychester 7 0 0.0%
Unspecified CD 6 1 16.7%
Bronx Total 133 21 15.8%
Brooklyn
BKO1 Greenpoint/Williamsburg 3 1 33.3%
BK02 Fort Greene/Brooklyn Heights 8 2 25.0%
BKO03 Bedford Stuyvesant 7 0 0.0%
BK04 Bushwick 10 1 10.0%
BKO05 East New York/Starrett City 14 0 0.0%
BKO06 Park Slope/Carroll Gardens 3 1 33.3%
BKO7 Sunset Park 6 1 16.7%
BKO08 Crown Heights 8 0 0.0%
BK09 South Crown Heights/Prospect 2 2 100.0%
BK10 Bay Ridge/Dyker Heights 2 0 0.0%
BK11 Bensonhurst 1 0 0.0%
BK12 Borough Park 0 0 -
BK13 Coney Island 0 0 -
BK14 Flatbush/Midwood 2 0 0.0%
BK15 Sheepshead Bay 3 1 33.3%
BK16 Brownsville 16 4 25.0%
BK17 East Flatbush 4 0 0.0%
BK18 Flatlands/Canarsie 9 2 22.2%
Unspecified CD 2 0 0.0%
Brooklyn Total 100 15 15.0%

As per Local Law 20 14



Child Welfare Indicators Quarterly Report

4th quarter (October-December) 2022

Foster Care Placements of Children Who Had Been in Foster Care Within 36 Months of Placement
Preliminary Counts, Cumulative Oct - Dec 2022

Borough/ Community District of Origin

Manhattan
MNO1
MNO2
MNO3
MNO04
MNO5
MNO6
MNO7
MNO8
MNO9
MN10
MN11
MN12

Queens
QNoO1
QNO2
QNO3
QNO4
QNO05
QNO06
QNo7
QNO08
QNO09
QN10
QN11
QN12
QN13
QN14

Financial District
Greenwich Village/Soho
Lower East Side/Chinatown
Clinton/Chelsea

Midtown

Stuyvesant Town/Turtle Bay
Upper West Side

Upper East Side
Morningside Height./Hamilton
Central Harlem

East Harlem

Washington Heights/Inwood
Unspecified CD

Manhattan Total

Astoria
Woodside/Sunnyside
Jackson Heights
Elmhurst/Corona
Ridgewood/Maspeth
Rego Park/Forest Hills
Flushing/Whitestone
Hillcrest/Fresh Meadows
Ozone Park/Woodhaven
South. Ozone Park/Howard Bea
Bayside/Little Neck
Jamaica/Hollis

Queens Village
Rockaway/Broad Channel
Unspecified CD

Queens Total

Staten Island

SI01
SI02
SI03

Saint George/Stapleton
South Beach/Willowbrook
Tottenville/Great Kills
Unspecified CD

Staten Island Total

Outside of NYC / Unknown

Total

Placements

=]

BoohBocorvoNvmooO

© Ny oo B
GuwoRoonwnvwnvrwRol

w N)
Boonk

11

Placements w/in

36 mos of a prior foster

care placement

n

NOMNMNNOOOOOORFRrNOO

POOORFRPROONODOOOOOOR

P NOORPF

% total

40.0%
50.0%

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
12.5%
33.3%

14.6%

8.3%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
28.6%
0.0%

3.8%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
4.2%

4.2%
50.0%
0.0%

6.3%
9.1%

As per Local Law 20 15



Citywide

Borough/ Community District of Origin

Bronx

BX01
BX02
BX03
BX04
BX05
BX06
BX07
BX08
BX09
BX10
BX11
BX12

Mott Haven/Melrose

Hunts Point/Longwood
Morrisania/Crotona
Highbridge/Concourse
Fordham/University Heights
Belmont/East Tremont
Kingsbridge Heights/Bedford Park
Riverdale/Fieldstone
Parkchester/Soundview
Throgs Neck/Co-op City
Morris Park/Bronxdale
Williamsbridge/Baychester
Unspecified CD

Total

Borough/ Community District of Origin
Bronx-Continued

BX01
BX02
BX03
BX04
BX05
BX06
BX07
BX08
BX09
BX10
BX11
BX12

Mott Haven/Melrose

Hunts Point/Longwood
Morrisania/Crotona
Highbridge/Concourse
Fordham/University Heights
Belmont/East Tremont
Kingsbridge Heights/Bedford Park
Riverdale/Fieldstone
Parkchester/Soundview
Throgs Neck/Co-op City
Morris Park/Bronxdale
Williamsbridge/Baychester
Unspecified CD

Total

<6 months
141

6.5 years -
<7 years

2

<6 months
10

NOPRAWOOONOURON

(4]

6.5 years -
<7 years

POOOO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0ORr

Child Welfare Indicators Quarterly Report

4th quarter (October-December) 2022

Children Discharged to Reunification by Length of Stay, Citywide
Preliminary Counts, Cumulative Oct - Dec 2022

6 months - 1 year - 1.5 years - 2 years - 2.5 years - 3 years - 3.5 years - 4 years -
<1 year <1.5 years <2 years <2.5 years <3 years <3.5 years <4 years <4.5 years
64 50 19 31 27 26 13 6
7 years - 7.5 years - 8years - 9 years - 12 years - Unknown CD
<7.5 years <8 years <8.5 years <9.5 years <12.5years Length of Stay Total
1 2 3 1 1 1 404
Children Discharged to Reunification by Length of Stay, Bronx
Preliminary Counts, Cumulative Oct - Dec 2022
6 months- 1lyear- 15years- 2years- 25years- 3years- 3.5years- 4years-
<lyear <lb5years <2years <25years <3years <3.5years <4years <4.5years
2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
3 2 2 2 4 4 0 0
3 5 3 1 1 0 0 0
1 1 0 0 0 0 3 1
2 4 0 6 0 0 0 0
2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 2 5 4 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0
2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 1 0 2 2 0 3
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
17 17 11 15 8 6 3 4
Children Discharged to Reunification by Length of Stay, Bronx
Preliminary Counts, Cumulative Oct - Dec 2022
7years- T7.5years- 8years - 9years- 12years- Unknown CD
<7.5years <8years <8.5years <9.5years <12.5 yearsLength of Stay Total
0 0 0 0 0 0 14
0 0 1 0 0 0 4
0 0 0 0 0 0 23
0 0 0 0 0 0 14
0 0 0 0 0 0 12
0 0 0 0 1 0 21
0 0 0 0 0 0 11
0 0 0 0 0 0 3
0 0 0 0 0 0 18
0 0 0 0 0 0 2
0 0 0 0 0 0 5
0 0 2 0 0 0 14
0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 3 0 1 0 141 Boro Total

4.5 years -
<5 years

3

4.5 years -
<5 years

[eNeoNoNoNoNoNoNoNeoloNoNoNoNo)

5 years -
<5.5 years

6

5 years -
<5.5 years

NOOOOOONOOOOOO

5.5 years -

<6 years
7

5.5 years -
<6 years

POOOOO0ODO0OO0OORrOOOO
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Borough/ Community District of Origin

Brooklyn
BKO1  Greenpoint/Williamsburg
BKO02 Fort Greene/Brooklyn Heights
BK0O3 Bedford Stuyvesant
BK04  Bushwick
BKO5 East New York/Starrett City
BK06 Park Slope/Carroll Gardens
BKO7  Sunset Park
BK08 Crown Heights
BK09  South Crown Heights/Prospect
BK10 Bay Ridge/Dyker Heights
BK11 Bensonhurst
BK12 Borough Park
BK13 Coney Island
BK14  Flatbush/Midwood
BK15 Sheepshead Bay
BK16 Brownsville
BK17  East Flatbush
BK18 Flatlands/Canarsie

Unspecified CD
Total

Borough/ Community District of Origin
Brooklyn - Continued

BKO1
BKO02
BKO3
BK04
BKO05
BKO6
BKO7
BKO08
BKO09
BK10
BK 11
BK12
BK13
BK14
BK15
BK16
BK17
BK18

Greenpoint/Williamsburg

Fort Greene/Brooklyn Heights
Bedford Stuyvesant
Bushwick

East New York/Starrett City
Park Slope/Carroll Gardens
Sunset Park

Crown Heights

South Crown Heights/Prospect
Bay Ridge/Dyker Heights
Bensonhurst

Borough Park

Coney Island
Flatbush/Midwood
Sheepshead Bay

Brownsville

East Flatbush
Flatlands/Canarsie
Unspecified CD

Total

<6 months

AP ORPPOCONRFPOORPRORARWOUIOWRAR

w

6.5 years -
<7 years
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Child Welfare Indicators Quarterly Report

4th quarter (October-December) 2022

Children Discharged to Reunification by Length of Stay, Brooklyn
Preliminary Counts, Cumulative Oct - Dec 2022

6 months -
<1 year

OOONRFRPORPRNOFRPORPROOORMANONO

=

Children

7 years -
<7.5 years

POOORPROOOO0OO0OO0OO0OOO0OOOOOOO

1 year -
<1.5 years

AP ONOFRPNPFPOONOORFROONOWOO

=

1.5 years -
<2 years

WOOOOOOO0OOOOO0OOOOWOOOOo

2 years -
<2.5 years

PONOOWOOOOOOOOOOOOOOO

=

2.5 years -
<3 years

ONPOOOOOOOOOWONOOOR

12

3 years -
<3.5 years

ODOFRPOO0OO0OO0O0O0O0OO0OO0OO0OO0OOWOORrEF

3.5years- 4years -
<4 years <4.5years

POOOO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OOOOrOOOO
NOFRPROOOOOOOOOOOrROOO0OOO

Discharged to Reunification by Length of Stay, Brooklyn
Preliminary Counts, Cumulative Oct - Dec 2022

7.5 years -
<8 years

[ejeolojolofolojoololoololoooloNoNo Nl

8years -

9 years -

12 years -

Unknown

CD

<8.5years <9.5years <12.5 yearsLength of Stay Total

[ejeolojoloolojoololoolololooloNoNo Nl

[ejeolojolooojoolooololoooloNoNo Nl

[eNeolololojolojololoololololoooNoNo Nl

POOOO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OOrOOOO

N

N
CQONONPROOWRPFPOOFRPRWNONW

110 Boro Total

4.5 years -
<5 years

POOOO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OOrROO0OO0OO0OO0OOO

5 years -
<5.5 years

NOOOOOORFROOOOOOOOOrOO

5.5 years -
<6 years
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As per Local Law 20 17



Borough/ Community District of Origin
Manhattan

MNO1
MNO02
MNO3
MNO04
MNO5
MNO6
MNO7
MNO8
MNO09
MN10
MN11
MN12

Financial District
Greenwich Village/Soho
Lower East Side/Chinatown
Clinton/Chelsea

Midtown

Stuyvesant Town/Turtle Bay
Upper West Side

Upper East Side
Morningside Height./Hamilton
Central Harlem

East Harlem

Washington Heights/Inwood
Unspecified CD

Total

Borough/ Community District of Origin
Manhattan - Continued

MNO1
MNO2
MNO3
MNO4
MNO5
MNO6
MNO7
MNO8
MNO09
MN10
MN11
MN12

Financial District
Greenwich Village/Soho
Lower East Side/Chinatown
Clinton/Chelsea

Midtown

Stuyvesant Town/Turtle Bay
Upper West Side

Upper East Side
Morningside Height./Hamilton
Central Harlem

East Harlem

Washington Heights/Inwood
Unspecified CD

Total

<6 months

NOFRPRUORMARIOIOOOMONOO

N

6.5 years -
<7 years

[ejeloNeNeoloNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNe]

Child Welfare Indicators Quarterly Report

4th quarter (October-December) 2022

Children Discharged to Reunification by Length of Stay, Manhattan
Preliminary Counts, Cumulative Oct - Dec 2022

6 months -
<1 year

NOONRPFPOORFRPROONREROO

1 year -
<1.5 years

UOONOOOOORrRrORFrRORr

1.5 years -
<2 years

NOOOFRPROOOOOORr OO

2 years -
<2.5 years

NOORFRPROOORFRPROOOOOO

2.5 years -
<3 years

NOOOOOOOONOOOO

3 years -
<3.5 years

NOOONFOUUOWORr OO

=

35years- 4years- 4.5years- 5Syears- 5.5years-
<4years <4.5years <5years <5.5years <6 years

UOONOOORrRORFrROFr OO
[eNeoNoNoNoNoNoNoNeoNolNoNoNoNo)
POOORFRPROOOOOOO0OO0OO
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Children Discharged to Reunification by Length of Stay, Manhattan
Preliminary Counts, Cumulative Oct - Dec 2022

7 years -
<7.5 years

[eNeoloNeNoloNoNoNoNoNoNoNoeNe]

7.5 years -
<8 years

[eNeoloNeNoloNoNoNoNoNoNoNoeNe]

8years -

9 years -

12 years -

Unknown

CD

<8.5years <9.5years <12.5 yearsLength of Stay Total

[eNeoloNeNoloNoNoNoNoNoNoNoeNe]

[eNeoloNeNoloNoNoNoNoNoNoNoeNe]

[eNeoloNeNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNoeNe]

[eNeoloNeNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNe]

[N

=
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58 Boro Total
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Child Welfare Indicators Quarterly Report
4th quarter (October-December) 2022

Children Discharged to Reunification by Length of Stay, Queens
Preliminary Counts, Cumulative Oct - Dec 2022
Borough/ Community District of Origin
Queens 6months- 1lyear- 15years- 2years- 25years- 3years- 35years- 4years- 45years- 5Syears- 5.5years-
<6 months <lyear <l5years <2years <25years <3years <3.5years <4years <45years <5years <b55years <6 years
QNO1 Astoria
QNO02 Woodside/Sunnyside
QNO03 Jackson Heights
QNO04  Elmhurst/Corona
QNO5 Ridgewood/Maspeth
QNO06 Rego Park/Forest Hills
QNO7  Flushing/Whitestone
QNO08 Hillcrest/Fresh Meadows
QNO09 Ozone Park/Woodhaven
QN10 South. Ozone Park/Howard Beach
ON11 Bayside/Little Neck
QN12 Jamaica/Hollis
QN13 Queens Village
QN14 Rockaway/Broad Channel
Unspecified CD
Total

ODOFRPNWOWWOOOANOORPE
NOWOHOUONOWOORLRNOOO
OCOPFRPOOOFRPROOOORFRNNNO
NOOORPROOOOOOORFrOOOo
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N
N

Children Discharged to Reunification by Length of Stay, Queens
Preliminary Counts, Cumulative Oct - Dec 2022
Borough/ Community District of Origin
Queens - Continued 6.5years- 7years- 7.5years- 8years- 9years- 12years- Unknown CD
<7 years <7.5years <8years <B8.5years <9.5years <12.5 yearsLength of Sta Total
QNO1 Astoria
QNO02 Woodside/Sunnyside
QNO3 Jackson Heights
QNO04 Elmhurst/Corona
QNO5 Ridgewood/Maspeth
QNO06 Rego Park/Forest Hills
QNO7  Flushing/Whitestone
QNO8 Hillcrest/Fresh Meadows
QNO09 Ozone Park/Woodhaven
QN10 South. Ozone Park/Howard Beach
QN11 Bayside/Little Neck
QN12 Jamaica/Hollis
QN13 Queens Village
QN14 Rockaway/Broad Channel
Unspecified CD
Total

=
ONODOWOOOOOOWOOO0Oo W

[eNeoNeoNeoNoNooNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNeNo]
[eNeoNeoNeoNoNooNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNeNo]
NOOOOOOOOOONOOOO
[eNeoNeoNeoNoNoloNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNeNo)
[eNeoNeoNeoNoNooNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNe o]
[cNeoNeoNeoNoNoloNoNoNoNoNoNoNeNe o]
[cNeoNeoNeoNoNooNoNoNoNoNoNoNeNe o]

70 Boro Total
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Borough/ Community District of Origin
Staten Island

Sio1
Sl102
SI03

Saint George/Stapleton
South Beach/Willowbrook
Tottenville/Great Kills
Unspecified CD

Total

Borough/ Community District of Origin
Staten Island - Continued

Sio1
S102
SI03

Saint George/Stapleton
South Beach/Willowbrook
Tottenville/Great Kills
Unspecified CD

Total

Unspecified Borough

Outside of NYC

Child Welfare Indicators Quarterly Report

4th quarter (October-December) 2022

Children Discharged to Reunification by Length of Stay, Staten Island
Preliminary Counts, Cumulative Oct - Dec 2022

<6 months

OO RFRRFE N

6.5 years -
<7 years

POOOR

<6 months
0

6.5 years -
<7 years
0

<6 months
1

6.5 years -
<7 years
0

6 months -
<1 year

NORFRRFO

7 years -
<7.5years

[eNeoNeoNeNe]

6 months -
<1 year
0

7 years -
<7.5 years
0

6 months -
<1 year
0

7 years -
<7.5 years
0

1 year -
<1.5 years

~AOOOSN

7.5 years -
<8 years

[eNeoNeoNeNe]

1 year -
<1.5 years
0

7.5 years -
<8 years
0

1 year -
<1.5 years
1

7.5 years -
<8 years
0

1.5 years -
<2 years

[eNeoNeoNeNa]

8years -
<8.5 years

[eNeoNeoNeNe]

1.5 years -
<2 years
0

8years -
<8.5 years
0

1.5 years -
<2 years
1

8years -
<8.5 years
0

2 years -
<2.5 years

P OOOR

9 years -
<9.5 years

[eNeNeoNeNe]

2 years -
<2.5 years
0

9 years -
<9.5 years
0

2 years -
<2.5 years
0

9 years -
<9.5 years
1

2.5 years -
<3 years

WOOoOOoOw

12 years -

3 years -

<3.5 years

Unknown

3.5 years -
<4 years

4 years -
<4.5 years

[eNeoNeNeNo]
P OORO
[eNeoNeoNoNa]

CD

<12.5 yearsLength of Stay Total

[eNeoNeNeNe]

2.5 years -
<3 years
0

12 years -

3 years -

<3.5 years

Unknown

15
3
2
0
20 Boro Total

[eNeoNeNeNe]

3.5years- 4years -
<4 years <4.5years
0 0 0

CD

<12.5 yearsLength of Stay Total

0

2.5 years -
<3 years
0

12 years -

3 years -

<3.5 years

Unknown

0 0

3.5years- 4years -
<4 years <4.5years
1 0 0

CD

<12.5 yearsLength of Stay Total

0

0 5

4.5 years -
<5 years

P OOOR

4.5 years -
<5 years
0

4.5 years -
<5 years
0

<5.5 years

<5.5 years

<5.5 years

5.5 years -
<6 years

P OOOR
[eNeoNoNoNa]

5.5 years -
<6 years
0 0

5.5 years -
<6 years
0 0

As per Local Law 20 20



Child Welfare Indicators Quarterly Report
4th quarter (October-December) 2022

72 Hour Case Conferences Held *

Citywide NA
Bronx NA
Brooklyn NA
Manhattan NA
Queens NA
Staten Island NA

* The Division of Child Protection began the implementation of a new conference model in October 2006 which has replaced all 72-hour and
Elevated Risks Conferences (ERC) as of November 2009.
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* The Division of Child Protection began the implementation of a new conference model in October 2006 which has replaced all 72-hour and

Elevated Risks Conferences (ERC) as of November 2009.

Child Welfare Indicators Quarterly Report
4th quarter (October-December) 2022

Elevated Risk Conferences Held *

Citywide

Bronx
Brooklyn
Manhattan
Queens
Staten Island

NA

NA
NA
NA
NA
NA

As per Local Law 20 22



